Investment rate of return 6.00%, net of OPEB plan investment expense

Healthcare trend rate 6.00% for 2020-21, decreasing to 4.50% for 2023-24 and after

Mortality rates based on the RP-2014  Employee and Health Annuitant
Mortalibty Tables for Males and Females.

Retirees' share of cost Retirees pay excess of any premiums over the District
contribution which varies based on years of service at
retirement

42

DRAFT

69

Southern Marin Fire Protection District
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2020

 OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB), Continued

 Change in the Net OPEB Liability

The Changes in the Net OPEB Liability follows:

 Sensitivity of Liabilities to Changes in the Discount Rate and Medical Cost Trend Rates

The following presents the total OPEB liability of the District, as well as what the District’s total
OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower
or 1-percentage-point higher than the current discount rate:

Sensitivity of the Net OPEB Liability to changes in the Discount Rate:

Total OPEB
Liability

Plan Fiduciary
Net Position

Net OPEB
Liability

Balance at June 30, 2019 10,633,309$   3,965,114$   6,668,195$
(Measurement date 6/30/2019)
Change during the year:

Service cost 203,958   -   203,958
Interest 635,234   -   635,234
Contributions -   753,950   (753,950)
Change of assumptions (48,228)   -   (48,228)
Net investment income -   181,558   (181,558)
Difference between expected and

actual experience (391,781)   -   (391,781)
Benefit payments, including refunds of

employee contributions (500,056)   (500,056)   -
Administrative expenses (21,516)   21,516

Net change in total OPEB liability (100,873)   413,936   (514,809)

Balance at June 30, 2020

(Measurement date 6/30/2020) 10,532,436$   4,379,050$   6,153,386$

Increase (Decrease)

Discount Rate – 1% Current Discount Rate Discount Rate + 1%

(5.00%) (6.00%) (7.00%)

7,554,235$   6,153,386$   5,001,018$

Net OPEB Liability

43

DRAFT

70

Southern Marin Fire Protection District
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2020

 OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB), Continued

 Sensitivity of Liabilities to Changes in the Discount Rate and Medical Cost Trend Rates, Continued

The following presents the Net OPEB Liability of the District, as well as what the District Net OPEB
Liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower or 1-
percentage-point higher than the current medical cost trend rates:

Sensitivity of the Net OPEB Liability to changes in the Medical Cost Trend Rates:

 OPEB Expenses and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB